# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM767868

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P.		08/31/2022	Limited Partnership: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADIO ONE OF INDIANA, L.P.
Street Address:	1010 WAYNE AVENUE
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	SILVER SPRING
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20910
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4424027	B105.7
Registration Number:	4714103	HANKFEST
Registration Number:	4309064	WIBC
Registration Number:	2207182	WIBC
Registration Number:	2522356	WYXB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@us.dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ann K. Ford Address Line 1: 500 8th St. NW DLA Piper LLP (US) Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Baris Tezgel
SIGNATURE:	/Baris Tezgel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20220829 Assignment of Trademarks (Fully signed) (1)#page1.tif source=20220829 Assignment of Trademarks (Fully signed) (1)#page2.tif source=20220829 Assignment of Trademarks (Fully signed) (1)#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), is made as of 11:59 p.m. on August 31, 2022 between Emmis Indiana Broadcasting, L.P. ("Assignor") and Radio One of Indiana, L.P. ("Assignee").

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated June 13, 2022 among Assignor and certain of its Affiliates and Assignee and certain of its Affiliates with respect to the following radio stations:

WYXB-FM, Indianapolis, Indiana (FIN 51432) WLHK-FM, Shelbyville, Indiana (FIN 19522) WIBC-FM, Indianapolis, Indiana (FIN 19524) W228CX, Indianapolis, Indiana (FIN 150595) W298BB, Indianapolis, Indiana (FIN 155816)

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to, and Assignee does hereby accept and assume, the federal and state trademark registrations set forth in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> to this Assignment (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the Stations' business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as, to the extent attributable to the period after Closing, any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of infringement of such Trademarks and the right to collect damages therefore. The parties further agree that upon request, each shall execute any and all documents reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment and assumption contemplated hereby.

This Assignment is made pursuant to (and does not modify) the Purchase Agreement, which contains certain representations, warranties and covenants regarding the Trademarks. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without regard to any choice or conflicts of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

This Assignment may be signed in separate counterparts with the same force and effect as if all signatures appeared on one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Assignment by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed original signature page of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

# SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

EMMIS INDIANA BROADCASTING, L.P.

By:

Name Title:

Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

RADIO ONE OF INDIANA, L.P.

By:

Name: Karen Wishart

Title: Vice President

# Exhibit A

		Reg. #
B105.7	US	4,424,027
Hankfest	US	4,714,103
Hankfest	Indiana	2014-0376
Jeff and Big Joe Show	Indiana	2019000024933 (Class 41)
		2019000024932 (Class 38)
Network Indiana	Indiana	2002-0245
News and Talk of Indiana	Indiana	1997-0507
Radio Indiana, WIBC	Indiana	5010-2942
WIBC	US	4,309,064 (Class 9)
		2,207,182 (Class 38)
WYXB	US	2,522,356

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 11/15/2022**